# CH \$440.00 265052

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZG Apparel Group, LLC		02/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cyrus Knits, Ltd.	
Street Address:	525 Seventh Avenue, Suite 801	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2650520	HAYLEY MATTHEWS	
Registration Number:	2311581	CASHMIRA	
Registration Number:	2504566	ERIN B.	
Registration Number:	2642530	ANNA CAROLE	
Registration Number:	2634881	S.L.B.	
Registration Number:	2639170	FY 2	
Registration Number:	3048334	SUNNY TAYLOR	
Registration Number:	3813594	ALWAYS SUNNY	
Registration Number:	3247579	FYC	
Registration Number:	3247583	FOR YOUR COMFORT	
Registration Number:	4271032	SELENA & MARIA	
Registration Number:	1955134	ALLISON TAYLOR	
Registration Number:	2095320	LUCIA BURNS	
Registration Number:	1490270	SUNNY LEIGH	
Registration Number:	1969013	NEW YORK CITY BLOUSE CO.	
Registration Number:	1985317	NEW YORK CITY SHIRT CO.	
Registration Number:	1967538	NEW YORK CITY SEPARATES CO.	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900317115 REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0084

**Fax Number:** 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-940-8800

**Email:** bret.danow@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386346-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cyrus Assignment#page1.tif source=Cyrus Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0085

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZG Apparel Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 1375 Broadway, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Cyrus Knits, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 525 Seventh Avenue, Suite 801, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in that certain Bill of Sale entered into simultaneously herewith by and between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ZG APPAREL GROUP, LLC

Name:

102156684\_1

# SCHEDULE A

# The Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
HAYLEY MATTHEWS	2,650,520
CASHMIRA	2,311,581
ERIN B.	2,504,566
ANNA CAROLE	2,642,530
S.L.B.	2,634,881
FY 2	2,639,170
SUNNY TAYLOR	3,048,334
ALWAYS SUNNY	3,813,594
FYC	3,247,579
FOR YOUR COMFORT	3,247,583
SELENA & MARIA	4,271,032
ALLISON TAYLOR	1,955,134
LUCIA BURNS	2,095,320
SUNNY LEIGH	1,490,270
NEW YORK CITY BLOUSE CO.	1,969,013
NEW YORK CITY SHIRT CO.	1,985,317
NEW YORK CITY SEPARATES CO.	1,967,538

102156684\_1

RECORDED: 02/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0087